AGENDA

CiTYy OF CAMDEN

CiITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

May 9%, 2023 - 5:00 p.m.

Honorable Angel Fuentes, Council President
Honorable Sheila Davis, Vice-President
Honorable Marilyn Torres

Honorable Felisha Reyes-Morton
Honorable Shaneka Boucher

Honorable Chris Collins

Honorable Nohemi Soria-Perez

Honorable Victor Carstarphen, Mayor

Dauniel S. Blackburn, City Attorney
Howard McCoach, Counsel to Council

Luis Pastoriza, Municipal Clerk
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Office of City Council

1. Resolution Recommending That Appropriate Federal Authorities Involved In
Examining Whether Additional Safety Precautions Should Be Considered For
Rail Carriers And Trucking Companies Involved In The Transport Of Liquid
Natural Gas And Other Hazardous Chemicals, Give Serious Consideration To
The Public Safety Needs Of The Residents Of The City Of Camden

ORDINANCES — FIRST READING

Office of the City Attorney
1. Ordinance authorizing the acquisition of certain parcels of land in the City of
Camden by eminent domain pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:61-1 The Fair Housing
Act for the purpose of constructing low and moderate income housing for the
Ablett Village CNI Grant Program

Department of Development & Planning
2. An Ordinance amending the Gateway Redevelopment Plan (MC-4166)

regarding Tax Block: 366, Lot 2 on the Camden Municipal Tax Map

Department of Public Works
3. An Ordinance Designating Restricted Residential Parking Zones for
Individuals with Disabilities in Certain Areas in The City of Camden as
Handicap Parking Privileges Only

4. An Ordinance authorizing the removal of Handicap Parking Privileges in
certain locations in the City of Camden

ORDINANCES — SECOND READING & PUBLIC HEARING

Department of Development & Planning
1. Ordinance Amending and Supplementing Chapter 735 Streets and Sidewalks

of the Code of the City of Camden

Department of Public Works
2. An Ordinance Designating Restricted Residential Parking Zones for
Individuals with Disabilities in Certain Areas in The City of Camden as
Handicap Parking Privileges Only

Department of Code Enforcement
3. Ordinance Amending Chapter 270, Uniform Construction Codes, Article II
Fees, Of The Camden Code, Concerning Fees for Additional Building,
Plumbing, Electrical, Elevator and Fire Re-Inspections Occurring After the
Initial Inspection and A Re-Inspection Have Already Taken Place
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PUBLIC COMMENT

*Public comment for resolutions and/or any other concerns
(Limited to 3 continuous minutes)

RESOLUTIONS

Office of City Council
1. Resolution Appointing Brooke Stibgen to The Feral Cat Ad Hoc Committee

in Order to Examine and Offer Recommendations to The City Council of the
City of Camden Regarding Possibly Amending Camden Code Chapter 188,
Article VI, To Help Reduce and Control Feral Cat Colonies in The City of
Camden

2. Resolution Appointing Kathy McGuire to The Feral Cat Ad Hoc Committee
in Order to Examine and Offer Recommendations to The City Council of the
City of Camden Regarding Possibly Amending Camden Code Chapter 188,
Article VI, To Help Reduce and Control Feral Cat Colonies in The City of
Camden

3. Resolution Appointing Mariangelis Fuentes to The Feral Cat Ad Hoc
Committee in Order to Examine and Offer Recommendations to The City
Council of the City of Camden Regarding Possibly Amending Camden Code
Chapter 188, Article VI, To Help Reduce and Control Feral Cat Colonies in
The City of Camden

Office of the Mayor
4. Resolution authorizing the execution of a contractual agreement between the

City of Camden and the Center for the Innovative Training of Youth, Inc.
d/b/a Stem Nola for services rendered during the Stem Camden Fest on
April 1, 2023

Office of the City Attorney
5. Resolution authorizing a sub recipient agreement between the City of
Camden and Camden County for Von Nieda Park Phase III Planned
Improvement Project

6. Resolution approving an extension of time of the current police services
agreement which is set to expire on June 30, 2023, thereby allowing the
current police services agreement to expire on December 31, 2023, which will
allow a future police services agreement to match the calendar fiscal years of
the City of Camden and Camden County, to also match the receipt of State
funding and to allow continued negotiations of its terms

7. Resolution authorizing extensions of time to complete foreclosure for less
than full value tax sale certificate assignments
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8.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.
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Resolution authorizing the City of Camden to solicit bids for the purchase of
various tax sale certificates for less than face value

Resolution authorizing a shared services agreement between the City of
Camden and Camden Redevelopment Agency (“CRA”) for the acquisition of
certain property on behalf of the City for construction of low and moderate
income housing for the Ablett Village CNI Grant Program

Department of Administration

Resolution authorizing the appointment of Damon Burke as a fund
commissioner and Timothy Cunningham as an alternate fund commissioner
to the Southern New Jersey Regional Employee Benefits Fund

Resolution providing advice and consent for the reappointment of Rashid
Humphrey as a Class IV member of the Planning Board for a four (4) year
term

Resolution of support for an application for a recreational cannabis retail
license submitted by Tommy’s 321, LLC and requesting that the Cannabis
Regulatory Commission issue a Recreational Cannabis Retail License to
Tommy’s 321 LLC for 319 Friends Street, Camden, New Jersey

Resolution of support for an application for a recreational cannabis retail
license submitted by Cuzzie’s, LLC and requesting that the Cannabis
Regulatory Commission issue a Recreational Cannabis Retail License to
Cuzzie’s, LLC for a proposed location at the Victor, One Market Street,
Camden, New Jersey

Resolution authorizing a contract to WB Mason under ESCNJ for office
supplies

Resolution authorizing a contract to Convergeone, Inc. under New Jersey
State Contract No. 80802 for the implementation of the New Avaya Cloud
Office System

Resolution authorizing a 60-month contract to Avaya, Inc. under New Jersey
State Contract No. 80802 for compatible voice over (VOIP) telephones

Resolution authorizing a 60-month contract to Ringcentral, Inc. under Omnia
Partners Cooperative purchasing contract #R200902 for upgrades to Voice
Over IP (VOIP) telephone systems

Resolution authorizing a contract under New Jersey State Contract 19-TELE-
00656 to Dell Marketing, LP, One Dell Way, Round Rock TX 78664

Resolution awarding a contract to JJM Plumbing for as-needed plumbing
services
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Resolution authorizing the acquisition of various vehicles

Resolution authorizing and ratifying emergency procurement and payment of
same to the Original W. Hargrove Demolition Co. for the emergency
demolition of 1122 Mt. Ephraim Avenue, Block 1310, Lot 22 and imposing a
municipal lien against the property

Resolution authorizing the purchase of recycling and trash containers from
TM Fitzgerald & Associates

Resolution authorizing the continue rental of one (1) rear loader from Big
Truck Rental

Resolution authorizing a contract to Fire & Safety Services, LTD., for
mechanical repairs to Municipal Pierce Fire Apparatuses

Resolution rescinding Resolution MC-23:8870 awarding a contract under
Sourcewell National Cooperative Purchasing Contract # 060920-NVS to
Navistar, Inc., DBA International Truck 2701 Navistar Drive, Lisle IL 60532

Resolution authorizing a contract under Sourcewell National Cooperative
Purchasing Contract #060920-NVS to Navistar, Inc. DBA International
Truck 2701 Navistar, Lisle, IL 60532

Resolution amending Resolution (MC-23:8869) awarding a contract under
the Sourcewell National Cooperative Purchasing Contract #060920-NVS to
Navistar, Inc., DBA International Truck 2701 Navistar Drive, Lisle, IL 60532

Resolution authorizing the purchase of a Ferrara Inferno HD-85 Mid-Mount
Platform fire apparatus from FF1 Apparatus, LLC

Department of Planning & Development

29.

30.

31

Resolution authorizing PDC Northeast LPIV, LLC to include certain City
“paper streets” in the Tidelands Grant Application to the New Jersey
Department of Environmental Protection

A resolution authorizing the Planning Board as a City Council referral to
consider amending the Gateway Redevelopment Plan regarding Tax Block
366, Lot 2 on the Camden City Municipal Tax Map

Resolution authorizing amendment #2 in the amount of $150,000.00 to
contract #05-22-125 a professional services contract, with Remington &
Vernick for professional engineering services related to coordination &
management of special projects
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32. Resolution authorizing change orders #2, #3, and #4 to construction contract
No. 09-21-142 with Lexa Concrete, LLLC, in connection with various FY 2019
street resurfacing projects resulting in a net reduction of $24,695.34

33. Resolution authorizing change orders #3 and #4 to construction contract No.
09-21-143 with Lexa Concrete, LLC, in connection with various FY 2020
street resurfacing projects resulting in a net reduction of $67,704.70

Department of Finance
34. Resolution authorizing refunds to various lien holders, property owners, and

mortgage companies for various properties

35. Resolution authorizing cancellation of liens/taxes and to transfer credits to
various lien holders, property owners, and mortgage companies for properties

Department of Public Works
36. Resolution authorizing the refund of various overpayments for water and

sewer charges in the City of Camden

37. Resolution authorizing a contract with Main Line Commercial Pools, Inc. to
provide swimming pool improvement services

38. Resolution authorizing an agreement with Camden Greenways, Inc. for the
installation of a bench at Cooper’s Poynt Waterfront Park dedicated to Jean
Kehner

Office of the Mayor
39. Resolution authorizing the City of Camden to enter into a memorandum of

understanding (MOU) between the City of Camden and Camden County,
Borough of Lindenwold, Cherry Hill township, and Pennsauken Twp. under
the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program FY
2022 local solicitation

Office of City Council
40. Resolution congratulating Pastor Juan Salvador and the Iglesia De Dios E.C.

Congregation in celebrating their second year church anniversary

Department of Administration
41. Resolution of support for an application for a recreational cannabis retail

license submitted by Cannabista, LLC and requesting that the Cannabis
Regulatory Commission issue a Recreational Cannabis Retail License to
Cannabista, LLC for 2035 Admiral Wilson Blvd., Camden, New Jersey

Office of City Council
42. Resolution request recognizing for the Good brothers and Sisters CMD for
their outstanding leadership and commitment to the City and its residents
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Please note summary of Public Decorum rules below.

Rule XVII: Decorum

Any person who shall disturb the peace of the Council, make impertinent or slanderous remarks or conduct
himself in a boisterous manner while addressing the Council shall be forthwith barred by the presiding officer
from further audience before the Council, except that if the speaker shall submit to proper order under these
rules, permission for him to continue may be granted by a majonty vote of the Council.

City Council meelings shall be conducted in a courteous manner. Citizens and Council members will be
allowed to state their positions in an atmosphere free of slander, threats of violence or the use of Council as
a forum for politics. Sufficient warnings may be given by the Chair at any time during the remarks and, in the
event that any individual shall violate the rules of decorum heretofore set forth, the Chairperson may then
cut off comment or debate. At the discretion of the Chairperson, light signals may be used to display the
commencement of the time for speaking and a waming light may be flashed to show that the appropnate
time has passed. A red light will signal that there is no longer time.
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GerALD C. SENESKI
DirecTOR OF FINANCE

TEL: 856-757-7582
VICTOR CARSTARPHEN City OF CAMDEN EMAIL: FINANCE@CLCAMDEN.NJ.US
MAYOR N EW ] ERSEY WEBSITE: WWW.CLCAMDEN.N].US

MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Angel Fuentes, City Council President 4
Luis Pastoriza, Municipal Clerk

From: Gerald C. Seneski, Director of Finance d\

Date: April 26, 2023

Subject: Check Register-Communications for Forthcoming City Council

Meeting- May 9, 2023

Attached, please find the Check Register for the City of Camden for the period of
March 27, 2023 to April 25, 2023.

The Check Register represents the checks written from various funds of the City.

Please include this communication in the Agenda for the forthcoming Council Meeting
to be voted on for approval.

Please contact me at extension 7582, if you have any additional questions.

GCS/mr

Attachments

cc: Honorable Victor Carstarphen, Mayor

SUITE 213, CITY HALL, P.O. BOX 95120, CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY 08101-5120

e




April 26,

03:19 PM

2023

CAMDEN CITY

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: First
Report Type: All Checks

1o Last

Range of Check Dates: 03/27/23 to 04/25/24

Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

TD 3RD PARTY 21 3rd Party Lienholders Account

50407
50408
50409
50410
50411
50412
50413
50414
50415
50416
50417
50418
50419
50420
50421
50422
50423
50424
50425
50426
50427
50428
50429
50430
50431
50432
50433
50434
50435
50436
50437
50438
50439
50440
50441
50442
50443
50444
50445
50446
50447
50448
50449
50450
50451
50452
50453
50454
50455

03/29/23
03/29/23
03/29/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50192 NALINI FUNDING LLC

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50194 AVROHOM KOTLER

LN-50183 CAMDEN REDEVELOPMENT
LN-50183 CAMDEN REDEVELOPMENT

LN-31270 BERGEN SQUARE COMMUNITY DEVELO

LN-50039 JAMAL B TOKLEY

LN-50039 JAMAL B TOKLEY

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNILILLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC

424.00
106.00
6,690.89
1,995.56
1,934.39
2,818.73
1,194.06
591.89
2,169.66
5,741.12
403.16
2,803.43
4,306.98
827.47
679.48
3,343.76
8,643.19
3,417.12
4,814.94
4,389.19
6,181.92
8,470.24
1,820.66
2,458.55
6,218.60
3,391.93
2,518.82
3,329.52
3,285.53
10,915.42
3,114.70
4,193.10
171,21
25,099.00
18,890.74
339.66
5,031.32
5,633.43
1,342.52
2,784.59
2,130.36
4,288.58
3,880.66
930.10
1,649.03
4,918.23
3,589.19
789.33
9,230.62

04/20/23 voID
04/26/23 voID

04/19/23 voIp
04/19/23 voID
04/20/23 voIp
04/20/23 voID
04/25/23 voIp
04/20/23 voID
04/17/23 voIp
04/17/23 voID
04/18/23 voip
04/18/23 voID
04/17/23 voIp
04/17/23 voIip
04/19/23 voID
04/17/23 voip
04/17/23 voID
04/17/23 voIDp
04/17/23 voID
04/17/23 voIp
04/17/23 voIp
04/17/23 voID
04/17/23 voID
04/17/23 vo1p
04/17/23 voIp
04/17/23 voID
04/17/23 voID
04/17/23 voID
04/17/23 voIp
04/17/23 voID
04/17/23 voID

04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voIp
04/19/23 voID
04/24/23 voID
04/24/23 voID
04/19/23 voIp
04/19/23 voIp
04/19/23 voIp
04/19/23 voIp

04/25/23 voIp

04/19/23 voID
04/19/23 voIp
04/18/23 voIp
04/17/23 voID

20110 (Reason:
20110 (Reason:

20111

20112 (Reason:
20113 (Reason:
20114 (Reason:
20115 (Reason:
20116 (Reason:
20117 (Reason:
20118 (Reason:
20119 (Reason:
20120 (Reason:
20121 (Reason:
20122 (Reason:
20123 (Reason:
20124 (Reason:
20125 (Reason:
20126 (Reason:
20127 (Reason:
20128 (Reason:
20129 (Reason:
20130 (Reason:
20131 (Reason:
20133 (Reason:
20134 (Reason:
20142 (Reason:
20143 (Reason:
20144 (Reason:
20145 (Reason:
20147 (Reason:
20148 (Reason:
20149 (Reason:

20150

20151 (Reason:
20152 (Reason:
20153 (Reason:
20154 (Reason:
20155 (Reason:
20156 (Reason:
20157 (Reason:
20158 (Reason:
20159 (Reason:

20160

20161 (Reason:

20162

20163 (Reason:
20164 (Reason:
20165 (Reason:
20166 (Reason:

printer error)
printer error)

printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)

printer error)
printer error)
Printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)

printer error)

printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)




April 26,

03:19 pu
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CAMDEN CITY

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date Vvendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

TD 3RD PARTY 21 3rd Party Lienholders Account Continued

50456
50457
50458
50459
50460
50461
50462
50463
50464
50465
50466
50467
50468
50469
50470
50471
50472
50473
50474
50475
50476
50477
50478
50479
50480
50481
50482
50483
50484
50485
50486
50487
50488
50489
50490
50491
50492
50493
50494
50495
50496
50497
50498
50499
50500
50501
50502
50503
50504
50505
50506
50507

04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/03/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
04/11/23

LN-31270 BERGEN SQUARE COMMUNITY DEVELQ
LN-31270 BERGEN SQUARE COMMUNITY DEVELO
LN-31270 BERGEN SQUARE COMMUNITY DEVELO
LN-10027 MARIA IBRIHIM

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50193 REARDEN LLC

LN-50193 REARDEN LLC

LN-11012 DANIEL A. LEBAR

LN-11012 DANIEL A. LEBAR

LN-11154 CHRISTOPHER CUMMINGS

LN-11154 CHRISTOPHER CUMMINGS

LN-11154 CHRISTOPHER CUMMINGS

LN-50120 RTLS Holding Corporation
LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC
LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50193 REARDEN LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

7,621.51
7,473.51
13,172.23
3,719.50
1,578.85
3,910.32
1,546.97
6,036.64
3,505.26
628.88
40,849.84
3,319.60
402.33
7,536.66
2,518.17
681.75
2,194.06
2,094.06
172.92
2,898.59
5,748.54
295.69
255.52
1,342.66
450.23
396.38
5,622.00
10,124.56
4,414.18
4,696.22
417.66
2,843.21
2,194.06
1,994.06
11,687.37
2,081.75
2,094.06
2,251.93
6,149.42
3,211.55
2,181.75
17,411.66
2,241.71
2,091.45
2,190.83
2,177.74
2,240.06
4,430.84
2,181.36
2,106.52
3,531.14
9,161.55

04/20/23 voIp
04/20/23 voID
04/20/23 voID
04/20/23 voID
04/25/23 voID
04/25/23 voIp
04/20/23 voID
04/25/23 voID

04/20/23 voIp
04/25/23 voID
04/20/23 voIp
04/20/23 voID
04/20/23 voID
04/20/23 voID
04/20/23 voID
04/20/23 voIp
04/20/23 voID
04/20/23 voIp
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voID
04/20/23 voIp
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voIDp
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 vo1p
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voIp
04/12/23 voIp
04/12/23 voID
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voID

20167 (Reason:
20168 (Reason:
20169 (Reason:
20170 (Reason:
20171 (Reason:
20172 (Reason:
20173 (Reason:
20174 (Reason:

20175

20176 (Reason:
20177 (Reason:
20178 (Reason:
20179 (Reason:
20180 (Reason:
20181 (Reason:
20182 (Reason:
20183 (Reason:
20184 (Reason:
20185 (Reason:
20186 (Reason:
20187 (Reason:
20188 (Reason:
20189 (Reason:
20190 (Reason:
20199 (Reason:
20200 (Reason:
20201 (Reason:
20202 (Reason:
20203 (Reason:
20204 (Reason:
20205 (Reason:
20206 (Reason:
20207 (Reason:
20208 (Reason:
20209 (Reason:
20210 (Reason:
20211 (Reason:
20212 (Reason:
20213 (Reason:
20214 (Reason:
20215 (Reason:
20216 (Reason:
20217 (Reason:
20218 (Reason:
20219 (Reason:
20220 (Reason:
20221 (Reason:
20222 (Reason:
20223 (Reason:
20224 (Reason:
20225 (Reason:
20226 (Reason:

printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)

printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)

incorrect amount)

printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)

INCORRECT AMOUNT)
incorrect amount)

printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)




April 26
03:19 pu

, 2023

CAMDEN CITY

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

Check # Check Date Vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

TD 3RD PARTY 21 3rd Party Lienholders Account Continued

50508
50509
50510
50511
50512
50513
50514
50515
50516
50517
50518
50519
50520
50521
50522
50523
50524
50525
50526
50527
50528
50529
50530
50531
50532
50533
50534
50535
50536
50537
50538
50539
50540
50541
50542
50543
50544
50545
50546
50547
50548
50549
50550
50551
50552
50553
50554
50555
50556
50557
50558
50559

04/12/23
04/12/23
04/12/23
04/12/23
04/12/23
04/12/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/17/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23

LN-20074 LB-HONEY BADGER,SBMUNI%

LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC
LN-50194 AVROHOM KOTLER

LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNIJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC
LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC

LN-50183 CAMDEN REDEVELOPMENT
LN-50183 CAMDEN REDEVELOPMENT
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50193 REARDEN LLC

LN-50193 REARDEN LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-11012 DANIEL A. LEBAR

LN-11012 DANIEL A. LEBAR

LN-20074 LB-HONEY BADGER,SBMUNI%

LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC

43.00
301.00
4,384.90
53.00
10,478.70
1,449.34
2,618.54
2,618.54
1,838.11
16,262 .94
6,721.10
2,022.41
444 .54
1,799.21
5,886.98
174,157.75
2,774.56
3,302.02
2,243.10
730.42
403.16
827.47
679.48
8,643.19
3,417.12
4,814.94
4,389.19
6,181.92
8,470.24
1,820.66
2,458.55
6,218.60
3,391.93
2,518.82
3,329.62
3,285.53
10,915.42
3,114.70
4,193.10
9,230.62
5,741.12
25,099.00
18,890.74
4,306.98
2,803.43
2,898.59
5,748.54
789.33
255.52
295.69
43.00
301.00

04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voID
04/18/23 voIp
04/18/23 voID
04/14/23 voIp

04/20/23 voID

04/20/23 voID
04/20/23 voID

20227 (Reason:
20227 (Reason:;
20227 (Reason:
20227 (Reason:
20228 (Reason:
20229 (Reason:
20230 (Reason:
20230
20231
20237 (Reason:
20238
20239
20240
20241
20242
20243
20244
20245
20246
20247
20119
20122
20123
20125
20126
20127
20128
20129
20130
20131
20133
20134
20142
20143
20144
20145
20147
20148
20149
20166
20118
20151
20152
20121
20120
20186
20187
20165
20189 (Reason:
20188 (Reason:
20227
20227

printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printer error)
printing error)

incorrect amount)

incorrect amount)
incorrect amount)




April 26, 2023

03:19 pM

CAMDEN CITY

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 4

Check # Check Date Vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

D 3RD PARTY 21 3rd Party Lienholders Account Continued

50560
50561
50562
50563
50564
50565
50566
50567
50568
50569
50570
50571
50572
50573
50574
50575
50576
50577
50578
50579
50580
50581
50582
50583
50584
50585
50586
50587
50588
50589
50590
50591
50592
50593
50594
50595
50596
50597
50598
50599
50600
50601
50602
50603
50604
50605
50606
50607
50608
50609
50610
50611

04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50194 AVROHOM KOTLER

LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-11154 CHRISTOPHER CUMMINGS

LN-11154 CHRISTOPHER CUMMINGS

LN-50120 RTLS Holding Corporation
LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC
LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50193 REARDEN LLC

IN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

4,384.90
53.00
10,478.70
1,449.34
450.23
396.38
5,622.00
10,124.56
4,414.18
4,696.22
417.66
2,843.21
2,194.06
1,994.06
11,687.37
2,081.75
2,094.06
2,251.93
6,149.42
3,211.55
2,181.75
17,411.66
2,241.71
2,091.45
2,190.83
2,177.74
2,181.36
2,106.52
3,531.14
9,161.55
454,03
2,189.95
401.21
849.33
2,094.06
412.13
5,126.24
3,135.71
3,082.64
7,651.34
417.85
1,718.01
3,742.85
2,300.00
326.16
1,099.57
6,869.59
11,678.53
2,081.42
4,617.79
2,328.05
2,059.73

04/20/23 voID
04/20/23 voID
04/20/23 voID

04/19/23 voID
04/19/23 voIp

20227
20227
20228
20229
20199 (Reason: incorrect amount)
20200 (Reason: incorrect amount)
20201 (Reason: incorrect amount)
20202
20203
20204
20205
20206
20207
20208
20209
20210
20211
20212
20213
20214
20215
20216
20217
20218
20219
20220
20223
20224
20225
20226
20249
20250
20251
20252
20253
20254
20255
20256
20257
20258
20259
20260
20261 (Reason: incorrect amount)
20262 (Reason: incorrect amount)
20263
20264
20265
20266
20267
20268
20269
20270




April 26, 2023

03:19 pM

CAMDEN CITY

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: §

Check # Check pate Vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

TD 3RD PARTY 21 3rd Party Lienholders Account Continued

50612
50613
50614
50615
50616
50617
50618
50619
50620
50621
50622
50623
50624
50625
50626
50627
50628
50629
50630
50631
50632
50633
50634
50635
50636
50637
50638
50639
50640
50641
50642
50643
50644
50645
50646
50647
50648
50649
50650
50651
50652
50653
50654
50655
50656
50657
50658
50659
50660
50661
50662
50663

04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/18/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNII9LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-40080 PC7, LLC

LN-40080 PC7, LLC

LN-40187 TLOA OF NJ LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50183 CAMDEN REDEVELOPMENT

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJI9LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50190 FIG6 20, LLC

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-40080 PC7, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40097 RAJENDRA INC

LN-50111 zhixi Zhan

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

681.75
5,504.07
100.00
1,908.49
3,466.22
2,365.00
5,686.44
10,110.11
421.32
11,984.14
1,207.12
2,828.31
17,843.12
¥,569.11
2,308.66
1,635.23
§,295.23
7,232.98
1,985.51
1,994.06
2,412.29
68,152.58
2,247.81
996.81
656.67
922.90
1,635.23
3,993.22
8,925.19
1,513.27
2,190.81
3,800.19
2,088.13
15,482.21
1,612.23
5,997.35
315.11
1,081.58
3,614.93
3,862.23
2,943.76
2,425.81
1,112.34
631.15
349.83
195.88
3,947.22
4,288.58
1,342.52
2,130.36
1,995.56
4,918.23

04/19/23 voID
04/19/23 voID
04/19/23 voID
04/20/23 voID

04/19/23 voID
04/19/23 voID

20271
20272
20273
20274
20275
20276
20278
20279
20280
20281
20282
20283
20284
20285
20286

20287 (Reason:
20288 (Reason:
20289 (Reason:
20290 (Reason:

20291
20292
20293
20294
20295
20296
20297

20287 (Reason:
20298 (Reason:

20299
20300
20301
20302
20303
20304
20304
20304
20305
20306
20307
20308
20309
20310
20311
20312
20313
20314
20315
20159
20156
20158
20112
20163

incorrect amount)
incorrect amount)
incorrect amount)
incorrect amount)

incorrect amount)
incorrect amount)




April 26, 2023

03:19 pu

CAMDEN CITY

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 6

Check # Check pate vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

TD 3RD PARTY 21 3rd Party Lienholders Account Continued

50664
50665
50666
50667
50668
50669
50670
50671
50672
50673
50674
50675
50676
50677
50678
50679
50680
50681
50682
50683
50684
50685
50686
50687
50688
50689
50690
50691
50692
50693
50694
50695
50696
50697
50698
50699
50700
50701
50702
50703
50704
50705
50706
50707
50708
50709
50710
50711
50712
50713
50714
50715

04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/19/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/20/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23

LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
LN-31270 BERGEN SQUARE COMMUNITY DEVELO
LN-11154 CHRISTOPHER CUMMINGS

LN-50192 NALINI FUNDING LLC

LN-50192 NALINI FUNDING LLC

LN-50192 NALINI FUNDING LLC

LN-50192 NALINI FUNDING LLC

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50038 KENNETH ROBLES

LN-20074 LB-HONEY BADGER,SBMUNI%
IN-11012 DANIEL A. LEBAR

LN-11012 DANIEL A. LEBAR

LN-11154 CHRISTOPHER CUMMINGS

LN-11154 CHRISTOPHER CUMMINGS

LN-40187 TLOA OF NJ LLC

LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC
LN-50120 RTLS Holding Corporation
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-10027 MARIA IBRIHIM

LN-31270 BERGEN SQUARE COMMUNITY DEVELO
LN-31270 BERGEN SQUARE COMMUNITY DEVELO
LN-31270 BERGEN SQUARE COMMUNITY DEVELO
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJI9LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 F1G 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50039 JAMAL B TOKLEY

LN-50039 JAMAL B TOKLEY

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNII9LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNI19LLC & SEC PTY
LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC
LN-40189 PINE VALLEY ONE REALESTATE LLC
LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

LN-50190 FIG 20, LLC

3,589.19
1,934.39
2,784.59
3,343.76
339.66
1,289.66
528.95
39312
553.12
392.55
2,489.26
1,317.33
2,181.42
9,899.86
112.9%
242.69
202.52
397.23
343.38
7,932.51
16,209.94
5,569.00
53.00
3,719.50
7,473.51
7,621.51
13,172.23
1,546.97
3,319.60
628.88
2,518.17
7,536.66
2,194.06
172.92
402.33
1,194.06
681.75
424.00
2,169.66
2,818.73
2,094.06
5,633.43
5,031.32
1,290.62
3,286.12
4,213.30
3,39.64
635.50
43.00
43.00
2,181.42
2,181.75

04/20/23 voID

20164
20113
20157
20124
20153
20316
20317
20318
20319
20320
20321
20322
20323
20324
20325
20326
20326
20326
20326
20326
20326
20326
20326
20170
20168
20167
20169
20173
20178
20176
20181
20180
20183
20185
20179
20115
20182
20110
20117
20114
20184
20155
20154
20338
20338
20338
20338
20338
20338
20338
20338
20338

(Reason: incorrect amount)




April 26, 2023

CAMDEN CITY

Page No: 7

03:19 M Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
D 3RD PARTY 21 3rd Party Lienholders Account Continued
50716 04/24/23  IN-50190 FIG 20, LLC 424.87 20338
50717 04/24/23  LN-50196 LB-HONEY BADGER, SBMUNI% 43.00 20338
50718 04/24/23  LN-50196 LB-HONEY BADGER, SBMUNI% 355.28 20338
50719 04/24/23  LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank 3,457.95 20338
50720 04/24/23  LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank 2,089.92 20338
50721 04/24/23  LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank 3,689.97 20338
50722 04/25/23  LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY 930,10 20161
50723 04/25/23  LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY 591.89 20116
50724 04/25/23  LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY 3,910.32 20172
50725 04/25/23  LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJI9LLC & SEC PTY 6,036.64 20174
50726 04/25/23  LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJIOLLC & SEC PTY 1,578.85 20171
50727 04/25/23  LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY 40,849.84 20177
50728 04/26/23  LN-50192 NALINI FUNDING LLC 106.00 20110
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 204 118 993,120.32 501,423.76
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: = 204 118 993,120.32 501,423.76
TD ARP CORONA  ARP Funds Coronavirus FR Acct.
1023 03/27/23 HER30  THE HERTZ CORPORATION 3,828.12 20103
1024 03/27/23 HOMI1  HOME DEPOT 363.70 03/31/23 20103
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 4,191.82 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 4,191.82 0.00
TD CDBG GRANT21 (CDBG ACCOUNT
25664 03/27/23  ALDO3 AL DIA NEWSPAPER, INC 6,500.00 03/30/23 20105
25665 04/14/23  ATLIS  DAVID R DIMATTIA 5,000.00 20234
25666 04/14/23 COWO1l  COWG 733.40 20234
25667 04/14/23 EAS12  EASTSIDE BUILDERS 5,000.00 20234
25668 04/14/23  ENTO3  THE ENTERPRISE CENTER 30,867.66 20234
25669 04/21/23 AIRO1  AIRE-DEB CORP 20,000.00 20334
25670 04/21/23  IHWO1  J.H. WILLIAMS ENTERPRISES 30,276.73 20334
25671 04/21/23 LEVOl  LEVY CONSTRUCTION CO 106,730.18 20334
25672 04/21/23 NAT76  NATIONAL COMMUNITY DEV ASSOC. 700.00 20334
25673 04/21/23  PHI22  THE PHILLIES 5,105.00 20334
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 10 0 210,912.97 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 10 0 210,912.97 0.00
TD ESCROW 2021  Escrow Account
1767 03/31/23 REMO2  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 32,877.67 20140
1768 04/06/23 REMO2  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 30,409.43 20198
1769 04/21/23 REM02 ~ REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 5,193.75 20331
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TD ESCROW 2021  Escrow Account Continued
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 68,480.85 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 68,480.85 0.00
TD ESG GRANT 21 ESG Account
10218 04/14/23  ABEQS  FIHMI M & NAJWA F ABED 8,647.00 20233
10219 04/14/23 DEAl4 SILVANA DEALBUGUERQUE 1,200.00 20233
10220 04/14/23 DKLO1 DKL GROUP LLC 7,500.00 20233
10221 04/14/23 MAR109  MARKET FAIR URBAN 2,898.00 20233
10222 04/14/23 MAZ03  MAURICE BASEM MAZAHREH 8,860.74 20233
10223 04/14/23 PuB04  PSE&G 3,498.50 20233
10224 04/14/23  WAS1S  WASHINGTON PARK APTS LLC 7,060.00 20233
10225 04/21/23  ABE08  SUDKY ABED 6,000.00 20333
10226 04/21/23 PUBO4  PSE&G 1,145.30 20333
10227 04/21/23  WASIS  WASHINGTON PARK APTS LLC 7,798.00 20333
Checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 10 0 54,607.54 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 10 0 54,607.54 0.00
TD GEN CAPITAL  General Capital Account
1014 03/31/23 ALPO3  ALPER ENTERPRISES 105, 250.00 20141
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 105,250.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 105,250.00 0.00
TD GEN INS 21  Insurance Fund Account
22906 03/27/23 DSI02  DSI MEDICAL SERVICES INC. 943,50 20102
22907 03/27/23  IRAOL  JBER RISK ADVISORS, LLC 7,280.00 20102
22908 03/27/23  NIMO2 NJ MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION 150.00 20102
22909 03/31/23 INTI4  INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF FIRE- 1,333.76  03/31/23 voIb 20132 (Reason: missing routing numb)
22910 03/31/23 INTIS  INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF FIRE- 4,470.18 03/31/23 vo1p 20132 (Reason: Missing Routing Numb)
22911 03/31/23 JEm03  LOUIS F JEMINEY 1,020.60 03/31/23 voID 20132 (Reason: Missing Routing Numb)
22912 03/31/23 INT14  INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF FIRE- 1,333.76 20132
22913 03/31/23 INTIS  INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF FIRE- 4,470.18 20137
22914 03/31/23  JEMO3  LOUIS F JEMINEY 1,020.60 20132
22915 04/06/23 VIROS  VIRTUA AT WORK 343.15 20197
22916 04/14/23 INT14 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF FIRE- 489.74 20235
22917 04/14/23 INT1S  INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF FIRE- 1,437.96 20235
22918 04/21/23 CON24  CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTER 2,365.00 20330
22919 04/21/23 DIR07  RICHARD J DIRENZO 2,494.80 20330
22920 04/21/23  HAR9S  PAUL KENNETH HARRIS 850.50 20330
22921 04/21/23 HEA1S  HEALTHMARK GROUP 318.60 20330
22922 04/21/23  IRAOL  JBER RISK ADVISORS, LLC 8,600.00 20330
22923 04/21/23  kMDO1  KMD COURT REPORTING, INC 735.00 20330
20924 04/21/23 M0z02  EDWARD G MOZDEN 850.50 20330
22925 04/21/23  STAL2 NJ DEPT OF LABOR & WORKFORCE D 20,488.80 20330
22926 04/21/23 VIROS  VIRTUA AT WORK 539.20 20330
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TD GEN INS 21  Insurance Fund Account Continued
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 18 3 54,711.29 6,824.54
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 18 3 54,711.29 6,824.54
TD GRNT ACCT 21 Grant Fund Account
104789 03/27/23  PELO3  SAMUEL PELLOM IR 840.00 20104
104790 03/31/23 GOV18 GOV DESIGNS 5,000.00 20139
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 5,840.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 5,840.00 0.00
TD HOME GRANT21 HOME Project Funds Account
13356 04/21/23 NAT76  NATIONAL COMMUNITY DEV ASSOC. 350.00 20335
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 350.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 350.00 0.00
D HOPWA GRNT21 Camden Housing Voucher Program
14106 03/27/23 ABEDG6  ZAYED S ABED 1,378.00 20106
14107 03/27/23 ANTOl  ANTIOCH PHASE II 703.00 03/29/23 20106
14108 03/27/23 GRE49  GREEN GARDEN APARTMENT, LLC 1,544.00 03/31/23 20106
14109 03/27/23 PAR40  PARKVIEW HOLDINGS INVESTOR 6,252.00 03/31/23 20106
14110 04/14/23  AAADS  AAA REALTY & MANAGEMENT, LLC 598.00 20232
14111 04/14/23 ABEQ6  ZAYED S ABED 2,356.00 20232
14112 04/14/23 A1001  AION FOX RIDGE LLC 1,815.00 20232
14113 04/14/23  ALEQ2  ALEXAR PROPERTIES, LLC 968.00 20232
14114 04/14/23  ALPOS ALPINE COURT APARTMENTS 1,182.00 20232
14115 04/14/23 AME16  AMERICAN DREAM PROPERTIES 899.00 20232
14116 04/14/23  ANGOS ANGELO ASSOCIATES, LLC 885.00 20232
14117 04/14/23 ANTOL  ANTIOCH PHASE II 703.00 20232
14118 04/14/23  ANTI0  ANTIOCH DEV. URBAN RENEWAL, LP 736.00 20232
14119 04/14/23 BCI01  BRC INVESTING 1,019.00 20232
14120 04/14/23  BNTOL  BNTR MOUNT LAUREL PROPCO, LLC 778.00 20232
14121 04/14/23 cas31 CASTLE OAKS APTS. LLC 724.00 20232
14122 04/14/23 CEDO4  CEDAR BROOK NI, LLC 1,018.00 20232
14123 04/14/23  CROO3 CROSSING AT GLASSBORO, LLC 413,00 20232
14124 04/14/23 DAV60  DAVENPORT VILLAGE 619.00 20232
14125 04/14/23 DELS6  DELANCO FAMILY APTS 674.00 20232
14126 04/14/23 DIO01  GENE DINA 1,110.00 20232
14127 04/14/23 EME14  GIBBSBORO LLC 1,013.00 20232
14128 04/14/23 FAI17  FAIRVIEW VILLAGE URBAN RENEWAL 690.00 20232
14129 04/14/23 FOX04  AION FOX RIDGE, LLC 1,011.00 20232
14130 04/14/23 GAB02  ELI GABAY 1,110.00 20232
14131 04/14/23 GARS4  VERENICE GARCIA 957.00 20232
14132 04/14/23 GIB04  GIBBSBORO REALTY LLC 1,175.00 20232
14133 04/14/23  GRAGS  GRACE PROPERTY SOLUTION 565.00 20232
14134 04/14/23  GRE49 GREEN GARDEN APARTMENT, LLC 772.00 20232




April 26, 2023

03:19 pu

CAMDEN CITY

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 10

Check # check Date vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

TD HOPWA GRNT21 Camden Housing Voucher Program Continued

14135
14136
14137
14138
14139
14140
14141
14142
14143
14144
14145
14146
14147
14148
14149
14150
14151
14152
14153
14154
14155
14156
14157
14158
14159
14160
14161
14162
14163
14164
14165
14166
14167
14168
14169
14170
14171
14172
14173
14174
14175
14176
14177
14178
14179
14180
14181
14182
14183
14184
14185
14186

04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/14/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23
04/21/23

GTMO1
GUI0Y
HOL49
HPAOL
HUMOS
HYDOS
KEL27
KRI04
LIN20
MAR109
NOROS
0AKQ4
PAR40
REALD
ROB60
RODGY
R0S04
SPROY
TAM0?
THE36
TNI01
TUc03
VES(4
WAS15
WILB4
WsAQ1
YCM01
ABEQ1
ABEQG
AI1001
ALEQ?
ALPOS
AME16
ANTO1
ANT10
BCI01
BNTO1
CAS31
CEDO4
CROO3
DAV60
DELS6
DI001
EME14
FOX04
GABOZ2
GARS4
GAT0S
GIB04
GRAGS
GRE49
GTMO1

GTM VILLAGES, LLC

ROBERT ] GUILFOYLE

HOLLYBUSH PRESERVATION

HP ALTMAN AUTUMN RIDGE LLC
LEON HUMPHREY

EAST COAST HYDE PARK

BARBARA KELLY

KRIEGMAN & SMITH

LINDENWOLD PH, LP

MARKET FAIR URBAN

NORTH FORKLANDING ASSQOCIATION
OAK RIDGE APARTMENTS
PARKVIEW HOLDINGS INVESTOR
REAL PORTFOLIO 8, LLC

ROBIN HILL APARTMENTS

LUIS RODRIGUEZ

ROSS GROVE, LLC

1721 SPRINGDALE URBAN RENEWAL
TAMARACK APARTMENTS, LLC

THE HEATHERS REALTY, LLC

TNJ PROPERTIES/PRESIDENTIAL
RAYMOND TUCKER

VESTORS PROPERTIES
WASHINGTON PARK APTS LLC
CHRIS WILLIAMS

WS AFFORDABLE URBAN RENEWAL LL
YC MANAGEMENT, LLC

ABED S ABED

ZAYED S ABED

AION FOX RIDGE LLC

ALEXAR PROPERTIES, LLC
ALPINE COURT APARTMENTS
AMERICAN DREAM PROPERTIES
ANTIOCH PHASE II

ANTIOCH DEV. URBAN RENEWAL, LP
B&C INVESTING

BNTR MOUNT LAUREL PROPCO, LLC
CASTLE OAKS APTS. LLC

CEDAR BROOK NJ, LLC

CROSSING AT GLASSBORO, LLC
DAVENPORT VILLAGE

DELANCO FAMILY APTS

GENE DINA

GIBBSBORO LLC

AION FOX RIDGE, LLC

ELT GABAY

VERENICE GARCIA

GATEHOUSE & COOPERSTOWN APTS
GIBBSBORO REALTY LLC

GRACE PROPERTY SOLUTION
GREEN GARDEN APARTMENT, LLC
GTM VILLAGES, LLC

330.00
604.00
751.00
406.00
60.00
3,248.00
471.00
966.00
2,044.00
488.00
598.00
1,637.00
2,084.00
464.00
3,336.00
109.00
160.00
1,010.00
878.00
667.00
758.00
816.00
777.00
714.00
839.00
553.00
477.00
2,956.00
2,356.00
1,815.00
968.00
1,182.00
899.00
703.00
736.00
1,019.00
778.00
362.00
1,018.00
413.00
619.00
674.00
1,110.00
1,013.00
1,011.00
1,110.00
957.00
1,407.00
1,175.00
565.00
772.00
330.00

20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20232
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
20336
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TD HOPWA GRNT21 Camden Housing Voucher Program Continued
14187 04/21/23 GUIO9  ROBERT J GUILFOYLE
14188 04/21/23 HOL49  HOLLYBUSH PRESERVATION
14189 04/21/23 HPAOL  HP ALTMAN AUTUMN RIDGE LLC
14190 04/21/23  HUMOS  LEON HUMPHREY
14191 04/21/23 HYDOS  EAST COAST HYDE PARK
14192 04/21/23 KEL27T  BARBARA KELLY
14193 04/21/23 KRI04  KRIEGMAN & SMITH
14194 04/21/23 LEWI8  LEWIS INSEPCTIONS
14195 04/21/23 LIN20  LINDENWOLD PH, LP
14196 04/21/23 LUMO3  LUMBERTON CAMPUS LP
14197 04/21/23  MARI09  MARKET FAIR URBAN
14198 04/21/23 NOROS  NORTH FORKLANDING ASSOCIATION
14199 04/21/23 0AKO4  OAK RIDGE APARTMENTS
14200 04/21/23 PAR40  PARKVIEW HOLDINGS INVESTOR
14201 04/21/23 REAI6  REAL PORTFOLIO 8, LLC
14202 04/21/23 ROB60  ROBIN HILL APARTMENTS
14203 04/21/23 ROS04  ROSS GROVE, LLC
14204 04/21/23 SPRO9 1721 SPRINGDALE URBAN RENEWAL
14205 04/21/23 TAMO2  TAMARACK APARTMENTS, LLC
14206 04/21/23 THE36  THE HEATHERS REALTY, LLC
14207 04/21/23 TNJ01  TNJ PROPERTIES/PRESIDENTIAL
14208 04/21/23 TUC03  RAYMOND TUCKER
14209 04/21/23 VESO4  VESTORS PROPERTIES
14210 04/21/23  WASIS  WASHINGTON PARK APTS LLC
14211 04/21/23 WHIO8  WHITEGOLD INVESTMENTS LLL
14212 04/21/23  WIL121  CHARLES WILSON
14213 04/21/23 WILB4  CHRIS WILLIAMS
14214 04/21/23 wSA0L WS AFFORDABLE URBAN RENEWAL LL
14215 04/21/23  YCMO1  YC MANAGEMENT, LLC
14216 04/24/23  BNTO1 ~ BNTR MOUNT LAUREL PROPCO, LLC

302.00 20336
751.00 20336
406.00 20336
30.00 20336
1,624.00 20336
471.00 20336
966.00 20336
2,978.00 20336
2,044.00 20336
989.00 20336
488.00 20336
598.00 20336
1,637.00 20336
1,042.00 20336
464.00 20336
1,112.00 20336
160.00 20336
1,010.00 20336
878.00 20336
667.00 20336
758.00 20336
816.00 20336
2,331.00 20336
714.00 20336
432.00 20336
47.00 20336
§39.00 20336
553.00 20336
477.00 20336
4,650.00 20337

Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 111 0 115,094.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 111 0 115,094.00 0.00
TD SEWER CAP 21 Sewer Capital Account
447 03/31/23 AMEB0  AMERICAN WATER SERVICES 814,950.47 20138
Checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: i 0 814,950.47 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 814,950.47 0.00
D TRUST 21 Trust Other Account
3555 04/21/23  N1D20 NJ DEPT OF HLTH & SR SER. 66.60 20332
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 66.60 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 66.60 0.00
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TD WATER 21 Water 1/1/21 4308903560
8779 04/21/23 REMO2  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 39,498.66 20329
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 39,498.66 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 39,498.66 0.00
TD WATER CAP 21 Water Capital
1 03/31/23 McM03  MCMANIMON & SCOTLAND, LLC 2,964.50 03/31/23 voIp 20136 (Reason: Crrt act name)
2 03/31/23 MCMO3  MCMANIMON & SCOTLAND, LLC 2,964.50 20136
Checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 1 2,964.50 2,964.50
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 1 2,964.50 2,964.50
TDGENERAL21 General Account
139700 03/27/23 ANDOL ~ ANDREW VIOLA, ESQ 250.00 20101
139701 03/27/23 AUTO8  AUTO ZONE INC. 1,153.41 20101
139702 03/27/23 BEN34  BEN SHAFFER RECREATION INC 2,405.85 20101
139703 03/27/23 BIF01  BIFF DUNCAN ASSOCIATES, INC. 36.25 20101
139704 03/27/23 BRO81  BROWN & CONNERY LLP 38,542.74 20101
139705 03/27/23 CaM28  CAMDEN COUNTY MAYORS' ASSOC. 350.00 20101
139706 03/27/23 CAP12  CAPEHART & SCATCHARD 18,791.00 20101
139707 03/27/23 CAROL  CARTUN HARDWARE 489,98 20101
139708 03/27/23 CM01  CCMU A 9,99.75 20101
139709 03/27/23 CHEO3  CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR 3,352.14 20101
139710 03/27/23  COM6404 COMCAST #6404 CRAMER HILL 216.80 20101
139711 03/27/23  COM9135 COMCAST #9135 ENGINE 10 FIRE 153.35 20101
139712 03/27/23 COM9777 COMCAST #9777 FLEET 144.89 20101
139713 03/27/23 (CWAOl  CwA LOCAL 1014 10,215.00 20101
139714 03/27/23 DECOl  DECOTIIS,FITZPATRICK & COLE 3,664.70 20101
139715 03/27/23 DEMO7  DEMBO, BROWN & BURNS LLP 4,000.00 20101
139716 03/27/23 FAZ01  JOSEPH FAZZIO, INC. 30.18 20101
139717 03/27/23  GANOL  GANN LAW BOOKS 225.00 20101
139718 03/27/23 GOD12  TIREHUB, LLC 2,884.24 20101
139719 03/27/23 GPAOL  GPANJ, INC 100.00 20101
139720 03/27/23 HER30  THE HERTZ CORPORATION 6,245.90 20101
139721 03/27/23 HOMI1  HOME DEPOT 7,308.71 20101
139722 03/27/23 1EH01  TIEH AUTO PARTS, LLC 8,448.96 20101
139723 03/27/23 1k002  RICOH USA, INC 9,533.37 20101
139724 03/27/23  JOHO8  JOHNSON & TOWERS INC. 131.06 20101
139725 03/27/23 LAUOL  LAUREL LAWN MOWER SERVICE 148.04 20101
139726 03/27/23  LN-50213 Frank Javier 19,215.53 20101
139727 03/27/23 mAJ02  MAJESTIC OIL €O, INC 39,357.89 20101
139728 03/27/23 MCAIS  MUNICIPAL CLERK'S ASSOC. 50.00 20101
139729 03/27/23 MCA16  MUNICIPAL CLERK'S ASSOC 200.00 20101
139730 03/27/23 MCC27  KRISDEN M MCCRINK 350.00 20101
139731 03/27/23 mMsDO1  INDUSTRIAL HYDRAULICS & RUBBER 328.76 20101
139732 03/27/23 NJAO7  NJAJ EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION IN 295.00 20101
139733 03/27/23 NJDO2  NJ ADVANCE MEDIA, LLC 237.65 20101
139734 03/27/23 NSP01  2NSPIREU, LLC C/0 MARY CROSS 1,500.00 20101
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TDGENERAL21

139735
139736
139737
139738
139739
139740
139741
139742
139743
139744
139745
139746
139747
139748
139749
139750
139751
139752
139753
139754
139755
139756
139757
139758
139759
139760
139761
139762
139763
139764
139765
139766
139767
139768
139769
139770
139771
139772
139773
139774
139775
139776
139777
139778
139779
139780
139781
139782
139783
139784
139785
139786

03/27/23
03/21/23
03/27/23
03/27/23
03/27/23
03/27/23
03/21/23
03/27/23
03/27/23
03/27/23
03/27/23
03/21/23
03/27/23
03/27/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23

General Account

PARO7
PAR4L
PUBO7
RUT13
SENO3
SMAO4
SMARTO0S
susll
TCT12
TT101
UNI02
WASO1
WweM01
XER01
AAQ2
AIR01
AMEQL
ATLO4
ATT02
ATTO8
AUTO1
AUTO7
BLEQ3
BROS1
BRTO1
cemol
COW01
CHEQ?
COM6224
COM7905
ComM9307
CONO2
CONS3
COR33
coull
CwA01
DEC01
DIS1S
EME1S
FIRS1
GOV13
GRA36
GRAG?2
HAI0S
HER30
HomMO1
HOM15
HOM17
INDOL
INT33
KERQ?2
LAUOL

Continued
PARA-PLUS TRANSLATIONS, INC
SCOTT PARKER

PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION OF NJ
RUTGERS, CENTER FOR GOV'T SRVS
SENSIT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
MICHAEL SMARRITO

Smart Stitch LLC

SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS
TCTA OF CAMDEN,GLOU, CUMB&SALEM
TTI ENVIRONMENTIAL, INC

A-1 UNIFORM CITY, INC

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERESY
W B MASON €0, INC

XEROX CORPORATION

A & A GLASS

AIRE-DEB CORP

AMERICAN ASPHALT

ATLANTIC SALT INC.

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES

A T & T MOBILITY

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING
ACCU WASH

THE BLEZNAK ORGANIZATION

BROWN & CONNERY LLP

BRT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
CCMUA

CDWG

CHERRY HILL DODGE

COMCAST #6624 ISABEL MILLER
COMCAST #7905 ENGINE 11 FIRE
COMCAST #9307 OEM DPW
CONTRACTOR SERVICE

CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW, INC.
CORSA MANAGEMENT

COURIER POST,THERESA CASALNOVA
CWA LOCAL 1014
DECOTIIS,FITZPATRICK & COLE
DISPLAYS 2 GO

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT SALES,LLC
FIRE & SAFETY SERVICES, LTD.
GOVCONNECTION, INC.

GRAINGER, INC.

GRAMERCY PARK HOLDINGS, LLC
HAINESPORT AUTO & TRUCK

THE HERTZ CORPORATION

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SV(S.
HOMEWARD BOUND PET ADOPTION
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
INDEPENDENT ANIMAL CARE SRV
INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL,INC
JOHN D. KERNAN DMD PA

LAUREL LAWN MOWER SERVICE

§28.21
944.00
75.00
481.00
239.52
1,669.20
1,901.46
317.50
150.00
875.00
1,800.00
83,956.44
2,917.80
820.74
440.00
350.00
20,469.69
15,185.51
20.40
7,199.98
30,611.64
1,044.00
56,464.68
4,283.86
2,341.20
112,713.9%
2,019.18
286.00
321.74
108.35
120.01
101.16
16,666.66
114,232.85
335.79
900.00
2,653.45
1,479.18
9,257.48
3,169.25
277.28
1,485.29
§,474.40
14,903.91
3,309.30
5,796.00
20,583.33
32.94
20,515.00
1,228.50
52,839.00
236.09

03/31/23 voID
03/31/23 voIp
03/31/23 voID
03/31/23 voID
03/31/23 voIp
03/31/23 voID
03/31/23 voIp
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CAMDEN CITY

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 14

Check # check Dpate vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

TDGENERAL21

139787
139788
139789
139790
139791
139792
139793
139794
139795
139796
139797
139798
139799
139800
139801
139802
139803
139804
139805
139806
139807
139808
139809
139810
139811
139812
139813
139814
139815
139816
139817
139818
139819
139820
139821
139822
139823
139824
139825
139826
139827
139828
139829
139830
139831
139832
139833
139834
139835
139836
139837
139838

03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23
03/31/23

General Account

MALO?2
MARC005
MERO1
MIKO3
NJAOG
NILO6
PEM02
PSE0L
REGOOS
REPO1
SHI03
Sou03
SPEQS
STA99
TDKO1
TIMOS
TREQ4
WBMO1
WINO1
WIR03
WIT0S
20001
AAO2
AIR01L
AMEQ1
ATLO4
ATT02
ATTO8
AUTO1
AUTO7
BLEO3
BRO81
BRTO1
cemo1
Cow01
CHEO2
COM6224
COM7905
comM9307
CONO2
CONS3
COR33
coull
Cwa01
DECO1
DIS15
EME15
FIRS1
GOV13
GRA3b
GRAG?
HAI05

Continued
MALL CHEVROLET INC

MARC A. WINTERS
MERCHANTVILLE QVERHEAD
MIKE'S BETTER SHOES

NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER CO
NJS LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES
PEMBERTON SUPPLY COMPANY LLC
PSEG

REGISTERED MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTAN
REPUBLIC SERVICES

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

SOUTH JERSEY WELDING
MICHELLE BANKS-SPEARMAN
STAPLES ADVANTAGE

TDK SYSTEMS GROUP, INC

TIME CLOCK SALES & SERVICE (0.
TREASURER, CAMDEN COUNTY

W B MASON CO, INC

WINNER FORD

WIRELESS ELECTRONICS, INC
WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP
Z0OLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILA
A & A GLASS

AIRE-DEB CORP

AMERICAN ASPHALT

ATLANTIC SALT INC.

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES

AT & T MOBILITY

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING
ACCU WASH

THE BLEZNAK ORGANIZATION
BROWN & CONNERY LLP

BRT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
CCMUA

CDWG

CHERRY HILL DODGE

COMCAST #6624 ISABEL MILLER
COMCAST #7905 ENGINE 11 FIRE
COMCAST #9307 OEM DPW
CONTRACTOR SERVICE

CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW, INC.
CORSA MANAGEMENT

COURTER POST,THERESA CASALNOVA
CWA LOCAL 1014
DECOTIIS,FITZPATRICK & COLE
DISPLAYS 2 GO

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT SALES,LLC
FIRE & SAFETY SERVICES, LTD.
GOVCONNECTION, INC.
GRAINGER, INC.

GRAMERCY PARK HOLDINGS, LLC
HAINESPORT AUTO & TRUCK

5,084.51
7,044.46
6,044.67
7,565.99
584.98
190.00
200.00
23,748.00
125.00
20,474.86
2,077.92
721.05
700.00
517.83
8,354.48
1,033.00
30,498.00
4,289.76
2,511.86
615.00
68.25
2,700.00
440.00
350.00
20,469.69
15,185.51
20.40
7,199.98
30,611.64
1,044.00
56,464.68
4,283.86
2,341.20
112,713.96
2,019.18
286.00
321.74
108.35
120.01
101.16
16,666.66
114,232.85
335.79
900.00
2,653.45
1:479.18
9,257.48
3,169.25
277.28
1,485.29
8,474.40
14,903.91

03/31/23 voID
03/31/23 voIp
03/31/23 voID
03/31/23 voIp
03/31/23 voIp
03/31/23 voIp
03/31/23 voID
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03/31/23 voID
03/31/23 voip
03/31/23 voIp
03/31/23 voIp
03/31/23 voID
03/31/23 voIp
03/31/23 voID
03/31/23 voIp
03/31/23 voID
03/31/23 voID

20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:
20135 (Reason:

20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
20135
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April 26, 2023 CAMDEN CITY Page No: 15

03:19 pM Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Dpate vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
TDGENERAL21 General Account Continued

139839 03/31/23 HER30  THE HERTZ CORPORATION 3,309.30 20135
139840 03/31/23 HOMO1  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVCS. 5,796.00 20135
139841 03/31/23 HOMIS  HOMEWARD BOUND PET ADOPTION 20,583.33 20135
139842 03/31/23 HOM17  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 32.94 20135
139843 03/31/23 INDO1  INDEPENDENT ANIMAL CARE SRV 20,515.00 20135
139844 03/31/23 INT33  INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL,INC 1,228.50 20135
139845 03/31/23 KERO2 ~ JOHN D. KERNAN DMD PA 52,839.00 20135
139846 03/31/23 LAUOL  LAUREL LAWN MOWER SERVICE 236.09 20135
139847 03/31/23 MALO2  MALL CHEVROLET INC 5,084.51 20135
139848 03/31/23  MARCO05 MARC A. WINTERS 7,044 .46 20135
139849 03/31/23 MEROL  MERCHANTVILLE OVERHEAD 6,044.67 20135
139850 03/31/23 MIKO3  MIKE'S BETTER SHOES 7,565.99 20135
139851 03/31/23 NJAD6  NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER CO 584.98 20135
139852 03/31/23 NILO6  NIS LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 190.00 20135
139853 03/31/23 PEMO?  PEMBERTON SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 200.00 20135
139854 03/31/23 PSEOL  PSEG 23,748.00 20135
139855 03/31/23  REGO0S  REGISTERED MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTAN 125.00 20135
139856 03/31/23 REPO1  REPUBLIC SERVICES 20,474.86 20135
139857 03/31/23 SHI03  SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 2,077.92 20135
139858 03/31/23 S0UO3  SOUTH JERSEY WELDING 721.05 20135
139859 03/31/23 SPEOS  MICHELLE BANKS-SPEARMAN 700.00 20135
139860 03/31/23 STA99  STAPLES ADVANTAGE 517.83 20135
139861 03/31/23 TDKO1  TDK SYSTEMS GROUP, INC 8,354.48 20135
139862 03/31/23 TIMOS  TIME CLOCK SALES & SERVICE CO. 1,033.00 20135
139863 03/31/23 TREO4  TREASURER, CAMDEN COUNTY 30,498.00 20135
139864 03/31/23 weMO1l W B MASON CO, INC 4,289.76 20135
139865 03/31/23 WINO1  WINNER FORD 2,511.86 20135
139866 03/31/23 WIR03  WIRELESS ELECTRONICS, INC 615.00 20135
139867 03/31/23 WITOS  WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP 68.25 20135
139868 03/31/23 20001  ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILA 2,700.00 20135
139869 03/31/23  IHWO1  J.H. WILLIAMS ENTERPRISES 4,154.35 20146
139870 04/06/23 ALMI14  ALM GLOBAL, LLC 734.70 20195
139871 04/06/23 ALPO3  ALPER ENTERPRISES 2,820.00 20195
139872 04/06/23 AMAO7  ASSOC.OF MUN.ASSESSOR'S 155.00 20195
139873 04/06/23 AMAD8  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 85.99 20195
139874 04/06/23 ATT02  LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 45.90 20195
139875 04/06/23  ATTO7  AT&T 7,301.22 20195
139876 04/06/23 ATT09  AT&T CORP 106.58 20195
139877 04/06/23 BAR62  BARRACUDA NETWORKS INC 3,888.00 20195
139878 04/06/23 BEL02  VERIZON 25,594.70 20195
139879 04/06/23 BOYOS  BOYD PHOTOGRAPHY LLC 685.00 20195
139880 04/06/23 CAM12  CAMDEN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE 5,443.25 20195
139881 04/06/23 CAROL  CARTUN HARDWARE 2,217.24 20195
139882 04/06/23 CAR72  CARMA/N] 50.00 20195
139883 04/06/23 COR36  CORE MECHANICAL, INC. 190.00 20195
139884 04/06/23 COUOL  COURIER POST 5,266.56 20195
139885 04/06/23 COVOS  COVANTA CAMDEN ENERGY RECOVERY 415,145.61 20195
139886 04/06/23 CRE29  CREATIONS BY JENN 900. 00 20195
139887 04/06/23 EMD02  JEROME W EMDUR 794.00 20195
139888 04/06/23 EMEI8  EMERALD SOCIETY 300.00 20195
139889 04/06/23 FIRS6  FIRST PRIORITY MANAGEMENT 5,280.95 20195

139890 04/06/23  FONO4 FRANKIE FONTANEZ, ESQ 11,666.66 20195




April 26, 2023 CAMDEN CITY Page No: 16

03:19 M Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

TDGENERALZ1 General Account Continued

139891 04/06/23 GRA36  GRAINGER, INC. 1515 20195

139892 04/06/23 GRA39  GRAINGER 669.88 20195

139893 04/06/23 HAL12  HALL FIRE RMS, LLC 1,428.75 20195

139894 04/06/23 HARO4  THE ORIGINAL W. HARGROVE 16,380.00 20195

139895 04/06/23 HOMI1  HOME DEPOT 8,472.30 20195

139896 04/06/23 HRHO1  HARD ROCK HOTEL & CASINO AC 212.00 20195

139897 04/06/23 JAY02  JAY'S TIRE SERVICE LLC 5,625.00 20195

139898 04/06/23  IwA02  JOHN WESLEY APTS, LLC 767.21 20195

139899 04/06/23 KONOS  KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE 1,978.00 20195

139900 04/06/23 LINI8  LINE SYSTEMS, INC. DBA 12,723.95 20195

139901 04/06/23 MCC44  HOWARD McCOACH,PC 7,128.00 20195

139902 04/06/23 MERO4  MERCHANTVILLE-PENN WATER COMM 1,326.00 20195

139903 04/06/23 MIC09  MICHAEL'S 151.43 20195

139904 04/06/23 MIL19  MILLENNIUM SKATE WORLD 848.00 20195

139905 04/06/23 MONA1  IP MONZO MUNICIPAL CONSULTING 50.00 20195

139906 04/06/23 M0020  MOORESTOWN AUTO & BOAT 390.00 20195

139907 04/06/23 NFPO2  NFPA 80.15 20195

139908 04/06/23 NJAO6  NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER CO 802.49 20195

139909 04/06/23 NIPO2  NEW JERSEY PLANNING OFFICIALS 155.00 20195

139910 04/06/23  PRIS2  PRITCHARD INDUSTRIES, LLC 838.32 20195

139911 04/06/23 REPO1L  REPUBLIC SERVICES 53,164.07 20195

139912 04/06/23  SMARTO0S Smart Stitch LLC 476.00 20195

139913 04/06/23 SOU03  SOUTH JERSEY WELDING 188.79 20195

139914 04/06/23 SPAD4  SPARK ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC 453,00 20195

139915 04/06/23 SPo08  SPoK 12.54 20195

139916 04/06/23 TRADOL  TRANSAXLE 9,658.31 20195

139917 04/06/23 weMOL W B MASON CO, INC 3,279.27 20195

139918 04/06/23 WESOS  THOMSON WEST 4,882.32 20195

139919 04/06/23 WINO1  WINNER FORD 3,524.34 20195

139920 04/06/23  COM7997 COMCAST #7997 FIRE ADMIN. 284.89 20196 Direct Deposit
139921 04/14/23 AMAOB  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 85.99 20236

139922 04/14/23 BEROL  BERBEN INSIGNIA, CO. 640.00 20236

139923 04/14/23 BIFO1  BIFF DUNCAN ASSOCIATES, INC. 36.25 20236

139924 04/14/23 CAM46  CAMDEN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 6,490.00 20236

139925 04/14/23  CARO1  CARTUN HARDWARE 888.83 20236

139926 04/14/23 CcaM01  CCMU A 8,452.22 20236

139927 04/14/23 (ow0l  COWG 911.45 20236

139928 04/14/23 COL86  COLLINGSWOOD BOROUGH 125,000.00 20236

139929 04/14/23 COM35  COMCAST BUSINESS SERVICES -- 122.94 20236

139930 04/14/23  COM3757 COMCAST #3757 MLK JR. COMM. 116.85 04/17/23 voip 20236 (Reason: FOR ACH)
139931 04/14/23  COM7634 COMCAST #7634 BROADWAY COMM 156.85 04/17/23 voID 20236 (Reason: FOR ACH)
139932 04/14/23  COM9670 COMCAST #9670 MAYOR'S OFFICE 134.04 04/17/23 voID 20236 (Reason: FOR ACH)
139933 04/14/23  COM9812 COMCAST #9812 27 FEDERAL ST 113.35 04/17/23 voID 20236 (Reason: FOR ACH)
139934 04/14/23  COMI853  COMCAST #9853 MALANDRA HALL 116.85 04/17/23 voID 20236 (Reason: FOR ACH)
139935 04/14/23 CONO2  CONTRACTOR SERVICE 651.60 20236

139936 04/14/23 CONS3  CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW, INC. 16,666.66 20236

139937 04/14/23 0030  CAMDEN COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP 18,448.50 20236

139938 04/14/23 DEF10  DEFEQ ASSOCIATES 2173475 20236

139939 04/14/23 DET04  DETECTACHEM, INC 277.81 20236

139940 04/14/23 EmD02  JEROME W EMDUR 294.00 20236

139941 04/14/23 FIR62  FIRST DUE 2,100.00 20236

139942 04/14/23  GANOL  GANN LAW BOOKS 930.00 20236
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General Account Continued
HER30  THE HERTZ CORPORATION
HOMI1  HOME DEPQT
J0S07  JOSEPH'S HOUSE OF CAMDEN, LLC
KONOS ~ KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE

LN-40148 FIG CUST FIGNII9LLC & SEC PTY
LN-50195 DSHC ENTERPRISES, LLC
LN-50204 PRO CAP 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

MAJ02  MAJESTIC OIL €O, INC

MAP03  MAPLE LEAF LAWNCARE, INC
MFADL  M-F ATHLETIC CO, INC.

MUN12  MUNICIPAL RECORD SERVICE

NEWA9  NEW LIFE COMMUNITY DEV. CORP
NJCOI  NJ CONFERENCE OF MAYORS

NID02  NJ ADVANCE MEDIA, LLC

NJEO4  NJ EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS ASSO
NWHOL ~ NATIONAL WOMEN'S HISTORY
PAAOL  PAA CONSULTINGLLC DBA SOMA
PAR41l  SCOTT PARKER

PEN31  PENNONI ASSOCIATES, INC

PRO4S  PROCTOR PROPERTIES

ROCO1 ~ ROCHESTER MIDLAND CORP

SAF06  SAFETY & SURVIVAL TRAINING, LL
SANOS  MARK SAUNDERS

SMART00S Smart Stitch LLC

STA99
THEQ3

STAPLES ADVANTAGE
THE TREE HOUSE, INC

THEINOOS THE INQUIRER

WASOL  WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERESY
WBMOL W B MASON CO, INC

WITOS ~ WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP
XEROL  XEROX CORPORATION

COM3757 COMCAST #3757 MLK JR. COMM.
COM7634 COMCAST #7634 BROADWAY COMM
COMI670  COMCAST #9670 MAYOR'S OFFICE
COMI812 COMCAST #9812 27 FEDERAL ST
COMI853 COMCAST #9853 MALANDRA HALL
AIR0O1  AIRE-DEB CORP

AMEQL  AMERICAN ASPHALT

AMEBQ  AMERICAN WATER SERVICES

BIGO3  BIG TRUCK RENTAL, LLC

BRTOl  BRT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

CAML12  CAMDEN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
CAM46  CAMDEN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
CAROL  CARTUN HARDWARE

CAR4  CARLIN, WARD, ASH & HEIART LLC
(M0l CCMUA

CHEO3  CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR

COR36  CORE MECHANICAL, INC.

COU01  COURIER POST

COU11  COURIER POST,THERESA CASALNOVA
CPI01  CONCEPT PRINTING

DSEOL  DIVAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT

18,109.38 20236
2,569.16 20236
2,500.00 20236

965.31 20236
8,334.27 20236
6,962.30 20236

17,614.68 20236

64,286.28 20236
5,277.00 20236
2,354.95 20236
3,960.00 20236

10,000.00 20236

465.00 20236
382.33 20236
250.00 20236
727.79 20236
4,462.50 20236
760.00 20236
2,160.00 20236
11,440.00 20236
885.00 20236
500.00 20236
711.02 20236
100.00 20236
177.90 20236
372.06 20236
195.21 20236
557,791.60 20236
372.35 20236
1,226.56 20236
820.74 20236
116.85 20248 Direct Deposit
156.85 20248 Direct Deposit
134.04 20248 Direct Deposit
113.35 20248 Direct Deposit
116.85 20248 Direct Deposit
4,414.00 20327
2,898.17 20327
391,427.92 20327

25,500.00 20327
1,069.35 20327
5,596.00 20327

28,125.35 20327
1,338.08 20327

35.00 20327

10,481.70 20327
1,760.79 20327
3,219.59 20327

802.31 20327
163.80 20327
278.25 20327
810.00 20327




April 26, 2023

CAMDEN CITY

Page No: 18

03:19 pM Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Dpate vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num
TDGENERAL21 General Account Continued
139995 04/21/23 FeDl4  FEDEX (OMEGA CORP CTR) 58.06 20327
13999 04/21/23  FIR37  FIRST STUDENT, INC 2,400.00 20327
139997 04/21/23 G0012  TIREHUB, LLC 1.136.12 20327
139998 04/21/23 HAR04  THE ORIGINAL W. HARGROVE 13,885.00 20327
139999 04/21/23 HOMI7  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 155.85 20327
140000 04/21/23 IEHO1  IEH AUTO PARTS, LLC 8,261.13 20327
140001 04/21/23 1K002  RICOH USA, INC 78.00 20327
140002 04/21/23 1PD01  INSTITUTE FOR PROFESSIONAL DEV 50.00 20327
140003 04/21/23 3IM01  JIM PLUMBING COMPANY 14,135.00 20327
140004 04/21/23 LEVO1  LEVY CONSTRUCTION CO 43,128.48 20327
140005 04/21/23 LEX01  LEXIS NEXIS 744.00 20327
140006 04/21/23 MCC44  HOWARD MCCOACH,PC 6,271.10 20327
140007 04/21/23 MTEO2  MT EPHRAIM DODGE 3,486.17 20327
140008 04/21/23  NJAO6  NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER CO 1,268.77 20327
140009 04/21/23 NID34 NI DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 15,999.00 20327
140010 04/21/23 PARO7 ~ PARA-PLUS TRANSLATIONS, INC 307.96 20327
140011 04/21/23 POLO1  POLLUTION CONTROL FINANCING 58,940.28 20327
140012 04/21/23 REN13 €4 RENOVATIONS 7,450.00 20327
140013 04/21/23 ROCO1  ROCHESTER MIDLAND CORP 449.00 20327
140014 04/21/23 SIX02  Sixsmith Sporti ng Goods 711.00 20327
140015 04/21/23 TRAO1  TRANSAXLE 628.96 20327
140016 04/21/23 WASO1 ~ WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERESY 850.00 20327
140017 04/21/23 weM01 W B MASON €O, INC 4,040.50 20327
140018 04/21/23  XERO1  XEROX CORPORATION 820.74 20327
140019 04/21/23  COMS853 COMCAST #5853 N CAMDEN COMM 204.89 20328 Direct Deposit
140020 04/21/23  COMB493 COMCAST #8493 BROADWAY LIBERTY 156.85 20328 Direct Deposit
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 248 65 3,147,580.50 658,244.62
Direct Deposit: 8 0 1,284.57 0.00
Total: 256 b5 3,148,865.07 658,244.62
WIRES WIRES
32723 03/27/23  CHAL7  CHASE MANHATTAN BANK 1,630,312.50 20109
020222 03/27/23 ceM01  CCMUA 84,577.00 20107
920223 03/30/23 TOWO1  TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN 82,483.82 20191
33123 03/31/23 AMEB0  AMERICAN WATER SERVICES 1,260,026.74 20192
331231 03/31/23 AMEBD  AMERICAN WATER SERVICES 1,260,026.74 20193
41423 04/14/23 AMEBD  AMERICAN WATER SERVICES 2,730,528.42 20277
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: b 0 7,047,955.22 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 7,047,955.22 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 620 187 12,665,574.74 1,169,457.42
Direct Deposit: 8 0 1,284.57 0.00
Total: 628 187 12,666,859.31 1,169,457.42
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03:19 pM

CAMDEN CITY

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 19

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
current Fund 2-01 706,762.25 0.00 0.00 706,762.25
Water Operating Fund 2-05 516,610.96 0.00 0.00 516,610.96
Sewer Operating Fund 2-07 743,415.78 0.00 0.00 743,415.78
Year Total: 1,966,788.99 0.00 0.00  1,966,788.99

current Fund 3-01 3,624,390.97 52,126.78 0.00 3,676,517.75
Water Operating Fund 3-05 2,054,928.02 0.00 0.00 2,054,928.02
Sewer Operating Fund 3-07 2,020,204.14 0.00 0.00 2,020,204.14
Insurance Trusts Fund 3-13 54,711.29 0.00 0.00 54,711.29
Trust - TTL Redemption 3-15 993,120.32 0.00 0.00 993,120.32
Trust - Animal Control 3-32 66.60 0.00 0.00 66.60
Year Total: 8,747,421.34 52,126.78 0.00 8,799,548.12

B-CV 30,867.66 0.00 0.00 30,867.66

General Capital Fund c-04 105,250.00 0.00 0.00 105,250.00
Water Capital Fund Cc-06 2,964.50 0.00 0.00 2,964.50
Sewer Capital Fund c-08 854,449.13 0.00 0.00 854,449.13
Year Total: 962,663.63 0.00 0.00 962 ,663.63

E-CV 23,732.30 0.00 0.00 23,732.30

Federal-State Grant Fund G-02 463,474.71 0.00 0.00 463,474.71
Trust G-16 18,448.50 0.00 0.00 18,448.50
G-18 4,685.00 0.00 0.00 4,685.00

G-19 192.50 0.00 0.00 192.50

6-20 1,612.50 0.00 0.00 1,612.50

G-BG 180,045.31 0.00 0.00 180,045.31

G-ES 30,875.24 0.00 0.00 30,875.24

G-HM 350.00 0.00 0.00 350.00

G-HP 115,094.00 0.00 0.00 115,094.00

year Total: 814,777.76 0.00 0.00 814,777.76

Total of A1l Funds: 12,546,251.68 52,126.78 0.00 12,598,378.46
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03:19 pu Check Register By Check Date
Project Description Project No. Project Total
Branch village Assoc Phase IV 04081858 421.73
PSERG New State Street Substat 04081892 5,869.67
HEMANG PATEL RAJ & AARAV, INC 04081895 2,335.72
PSE&G Woodlynne Substation 04081899 4,527.58
PBCIP -10 UNIT PROJECT HOUSING 04081902 138.75
CRAMER HILL FAMILY BLK823 04081903 47.74
CRAMER HILL SENIOR URBAN RENEW 04081904 4,628.38
CRAMER HILL FAMILY BLK856 04081905 967.74
CRAMER HILL FAMILY URBAN RENEW 04081906 2,723.76
PSE&G MER STATION 04081910 1,357.98
KIPP COOPER NORCOSS-WHITTIER 04081913 812.50
CP THORN & COPEWOOD, LLC 04081914 11,202.83
LUCCELLO PROPERTIES, LLC 04081915 150.00
PLANKTON ENERGY, LLC 04081920 1,034.23
TOWER NORTH DEVELOPMENT, LLC 04081921 712.98
AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS,INC 04081928 7,580.51
Cooper Lanning Sq Ren School 0408P866 150.00
Camden's Charter School Netwrk 0408896 185.00
Matrix Admiral wilson Develop 0408P909 5,410.00
MAYTAV BUS COMPANY, INC 0408P925 350.00
VIRTUA OUR LADY OF LOURDES 0408P926 138.75
PENNSAUKEN QOZ SELF STORAGE LL 0408927 1,150.00
PSE&G STATE STREET SUBSTATION 0408p932 1,285.00
COOPER CANCER CENTER, INC. 0408P933 3,350.00
1800 DAVIS ASSOCIATES URBAN 0408p934 7,978.75
CAMDEN'S CHARTER SCHOOL NETWRK 0408P936 92.50

NORTHGATE PRESERVATION URBAN 0408P939 3,092.50
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03:19 P Check Register By Check Date

Project Description Project No. Project Total

VIRTUA OLOL TRASH COMPACTOR 0408rP940 786.25

Total Of A1l Projects: 08,480.85




GERALD C. SENESKI
DirecToRr OF FINANCE

TEL: 856-757-7582
VICTOR CARSTARPHEN CITY OF CAM DEN EMAIL: FINANCE@CIL.CAMDEN.NJ.US
MAYOR NEW JERSEY WEBSITE: WWW.Cl CAMDEN.NJ.US

MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Angel Fuentes, City Council President
Luis Pastoriza, Municipal Clerk

From: Gerald Seneski , Director of Finance

Date: April 26, 2023

Subject: Payroll Register Summary Communications for Forthcoming City
Council Meeting- May 9, 2023 O

Attached, please find the Payroll Register Summary for the City of Camden for the pay
periods of 3/31/23 | 4/14/23 and 4/28/23. Detailed information is available upon request to the
Mayor’s Office.

Please include this communication in the Agenda for the forthcoming Council Meeting
to be voted on for approval.

Please contact me at extension 7582, if you have any additional questions.

GCS/mr

Attachments

cc: Honorable Victor Carstarphen, Mayor

SUITE 213, CITY HALL, P.O. BOX 95120, CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY 08101-5120




COMPANY TOTAL
COMPANY CODE
EXE

4,687.47 REG

1,520,711.72 REG

23,330.39 OfT

UTORY DEDUCTIONS

154,805,84 FIT

RY DEDUCTIONS

1,334,956.45 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

%

636 Pays O

.00 O 1,000.00 EARNINGS 3 114,020.07 EARNINGS 4 48,702.71 SS 29,830.23
.00 HOURS 3 1,290.42 EARNINGS 5 1,660,352.60 GROSS 22,970,83 MED
1,687.00 HOURS 4 63,673.28 STATE
4,418,11 sul
995.15 FLI
HOURS ANALYSIS 1,622.00 15 ST/OT 65.00 16 1&1/2
EARNINGS ANALYSIS: 1,130.40 A ACT.ST 2,739.64- D DOCK T 30,761.22 M ADJUST 80,020.27 15 ST/OT
4,847.82 16 18172 1,000.00 OCC ONCALL 1,290.42 2TL
MEMOQ ANALYSIS: 137.50 D DCRPER 3,213.54- | G.T.L. 1,442 ,888.21 P
STATUTORY DED. ANALYSIS: 63,626.08 56 NJ 47.20 59 PA
4,418.11 56 NJ  sul 995.15 56 NJ  FLI
VOLUNTARY DED. ANALYSIS: 4,354.89 D ANUTY. 2,098.18 E BKPEN 3,195.21 | C.INS. 1,205.68 K BKPEN
42.96 O 81,736.93 P PENS. 49,086.22 Q PENS. 2,349.41 S DCRP
187,810.98 U 62,795.54 VvV 20,053.00 W 22,390.26 1 LOAN
25,867.28 3 LOAN 2,510.23 CO COLTAX 271.92 13 VALIC 684.60 19 AFLAC
2,440.78 25 AFLAC 155.04 29 AF10MO 544,650.35 31 83,336.96 32
61,385.27 33 682.00 34 PARK 71.00 35 WGFEE 3,007.04 42 L.2578
5,565.21 43 LOC.78 1,492.74 44 BUFF 4,258.83 45 CNC.10 425.00 53 LPFFA.
2,745.00 56 HOUSE 60.00 57 P.A.C. 6,081.55 66 848.50 68 BANK
1,883.35 69 GARSH 677.72 73 GARN 10.00 74 GARN 9,219.45 75 CHILD
3,152.63 76 CHILD 814.91 77 CHILD 514.54 78 CHILD 1,287.22 79 WAGES
1,953.78 ADD ADD 28,713.62 BN1 3,337.63 BN2 2,684.12 BN3
3,019.62 BN5 535.00 BN6 19,638.00 BNg 78.84 COL COLLIF
10,716.47 CPL COUPLE 28,307.03 FAM FAMILY 16,177.04 PCH PARENT 16,340.00 SIN SINGLE
519.86 VPL VOLLIF 502.50 45C CWASTG 1,214.56 455 CWAFUL
Labor Distribution CITY OF CAMDEN Batch : 4255-055 Period Ending : 04/23/2023 Week 17
Company Code: EXE Service Center : 955 Pay Date : 04/28/2023 Page 127

¢ Company Totals

© 1299, Automatic Dats Processing, Inc




[ COMPANY TOTAL | EARNINGS ___ JSTATUTORYDEDUCTIONS ] VOLUNT
EXE 5,274,.50 REG 1,523,947.73 REG 5,658.04 OT 142,412,300 FIT 1,289,311,48 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 630 Pays O
.00 OfT 2,061,34- EARNINGS 3 79,398.66 EARNINGS 4 48,943.77 SS 39,523.36 r
.00 HOURS 3 1,290.42 EARNINGS 5 1.608,233.51 GROSS 22,222.34 MED w )
1,456.50 HOURS 4 59,682.85 STATE
5,173.66 SUI
963.75 FLI
HOURS ANALYSIS: 1,456.50 15 ST/OT
EARNINGS ANALYSIS: 1,452.98 A ACT.ST 4,648, 31- B RETRO 2,128.13- D DOCK T 13,281.48 M ADJUST
525.00 T AUTO 70,915.64 15 ST/OT 1,000,00 OCC ONCALL 3,061.34- SUS SUSPN
1,290.42 2TL
MEMO ANALYSIS 137.50 D DCRPER 3,272.77- I G.T.L. 1,448,276.02 P
STATUTORY DED. ANALYSIS: 59,636.80 56 NJ 46.05 59 PA
5,173.66 56 NJ Sul 863.75 56 NJ FLI
VOLUNTARY DED. ANALYSIS 40.48 B8 BKDCRP 42,454 .89 D ANUTY. 2.,098.18 E BKPEN 3,254.44 | C.INS.
1,205.93 K BKPEN 42.96 %] 78,351.11 P PENS, 49,975,99 Q PENS.
3,033.27 S DCRP 188,658.15 U 63,780.78 Vv 18,047.00- w
22,835.24 1 LOAN 25,867.87 3 LOAN 430.91 5 ARRS. 49,55 6 INS AR
1.813.66 8 PENARR 2,510.23 CO COLTAX 271.92 13 VALIC 684.60 19 AFLAC
2,440.78 25 AFLAC 155.04 29 AF10MO 502,153.81 31 85,777.82 32
63,474. 41 33 713.00 34 PARK 67.00 35 WGFEE 3,007.04 42 L.2578
5,565.21 43 LOC.78 4,045,75 45 CNC.10 2,745.00 56 HOUSE 60.00 57 P.A.C.
15.43 62 GARNS 848.50 68 BANK 1,320.55 69 GARSH 367.90 73 GARN
10.00 74 GARN 9,135.71 75 CHILD 2,895.76 76 CHILD 793.91 77 CHILD
324.66 78 CHILD 1,267.79 79 WAGES 1,953.78 ADD ADD 29,276.76 BN1
2,718.40 BN2Z2 2,725.38 BN3 2,968.87 BNS 535.00 BN6
19,217.00 BN9 78.84 COL COLLIF 10,716.47 CPL COUPLE 28,159.22 FAM FAMILY
16,163.58 PCH PARENT 16,002.32 SIN SINGLE 519.86 VPL VOLLIF 510.00 45C CWASTG
1,267.77 455 CWAFUL
Labor Distribution CITY OF CAMDEN Batch : 3684-055 Period Ending : 04/09/2023  Week 15
Company Code: EXE Service Center : 055 Pay Date : 04/14/2023 Page 127

¢ Company Totals

¢ 1999 Auiomatic Data Processing, Inc




[ COMPANY TOTAL | STATUTORY DEDUCTIONS VOLUNTARY DEDUCTIONS
EXE 5,616.10 REG 1.511,128.24 REG 26,625.62 OIT 177,299.91 FIT 1,326,687.86 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 622 Pays _H_
.00 O 562.62- EARNINGS 3 154,290.03 EARNINGS 4 50,529.47 SS 40,799.29
.00 HOURS 3 1,274.00 EARNINGS 5 1,692,755.27 GROSS 23,444.65 MED
1,204.00 HOURS 4 66,240.65 STATE
6,738.81 SuUl
1,014.63 FLI
HOURS ANALYSIS: 1,204.00 15 ST/OT
EARNINGS ANALYSIS: 1,952.63 A ACT.ST 1,288.28- D DOCK T 15,000.00 K SICK 34531 L LLONGV
57,565. 11 M ADJUST 9,956.43 V VAC. 58,081.61 15 ST/OT 4,360.39 CMP COMP
1,000.00 OCC ONCALL 8,316.83 SEV SEVERN 1,562.62- SUS SUSPN 1,274.00 2TL
MEMO ANALYSIS: 484 | G.T.L.
STATUTORY DED. ANALYSIS: 66,146.24 56 NJ 94.41 59 PA
6,738.81 56 NJ Sul 1,014.63 56 NJ FLI
VOLUNTARY DED. ANALYSIS: 34,135.74 D ANUTY. 4.84 I C.INS. 42.96 0 4.,412.08 P PENS.
72.60 Q PENS. 231,886.66 u 72,732.70 \" 20,153.00 w
1,184 .36- 3 LOAN 2,510.23 CO COLTAX 271.92 13 VALIC 684 .60 19 AFLAC
2,434.30 25 AFLAC 597,742.33 31 116,755.19 32 74,914.73 33
63.00 35 WGFEE 5,700.48 43 LOC.78 2,595.00 56 HOUSE 55.00 57 P.A.C.
325.00 61 TXLEVY 25.00 62 GARNS 1,904.67 69 GARSH 367.02 73 GARN
10.00 74 GARN 8,552.46 75 CHILD 2,896.77 76 CHILD 850.00 77 CHILD
290.00 78 CHILD 1,323.00 79 WAGES$ 1,942.20 ADD ADD 35,831.64 BN1
5,036.14 BN2 4,932.45 BN3 5,019.64 BN5 535.00 BN6
18,987.00 BN9 78.84 COL COLLIF 10,723.85 CPL COUPLE 28,616.51 FAM FAMILY
16,025.02 PCH PARENT 156,912.79 SIN SINGLE 519.86 VPL VOLLIF
Labor Distribution CITY OF CAMDEN Batch : 3203-055 Period Ending : 03/26/2023 Week 13
® OO—.-.-—UN—.-< .—.O.nm_m Company Code: EXE Service Center : 055 Pay Date : 03/31/2023 Page 119

© 1999, Automatic Data Processing, Inc
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K-
DB:dh
05-09-23

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2023 CAMDEN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT BUDGET BE READ BY TITLE ONLY

WHEREAS, N.J.SAA. 40:56-84(f) provides that the Camden Business
Improvement District (“CBID") budget may be read by title only at the time of the public
hearing if a resolution is passed by not less than a majority of the governing body,
conditioned that at least one week prior to the date of hearing a complete copy of the
approved budget has been posted in the principal municipal building and has been made
available for public inspection. Copies must also be made available by the Clerk to
persons requesting them; and

WHEREAS, the conditions set forth in N.J.S.A. 40:56-84(f) have been met; now
therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Camden that the
CBID Budget be read by title only.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:27BBB-23, a true
copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the State Commissioner of Community
Affairs, who shall have ten (10) days from the receipt thereof to veto this Resolution.
All notices of veto shall be filed in the Office of the Municipal Clerk.

Date: May 9, 2023

The above has been reviewed
and approved as to form.

DANTEL S. BLACKBURN
City Attorney

ANGEL FUENTES
President, City Council

ATTEST:

LUIS PASTORIZA
Municipal Clerk




DB:dh K-2_

05-09-23

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2023 BUDGET FOR THE
CAMDEN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (CBID)

WHEREAS, by Ordinance MC-5171 adopted December 4, 2018 and Ordinance
MC-5242 adopted on December 17, 2019, the governing body created and designated
within the City of Camden a Business Improvement District authorized pursuant to
N.J.S.A. 40:56-65 et seq. to be known as the Camden Business Improvement District
(“CBID") for the purpose of providing services to promote development within the
district; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council have designated Camden Special
Services District, Inc. (“CSSD”) as the district management corporation; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with all applicable statutes and municipal codes,
CSSD has submitted to the governing body a detailed annual budget and report for the
calendar year 2023 attached as Exhibit A and incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Camden desires to adopt the 2023
budget for the CBID; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Camden that, the 2023
budget for CBID is hereby adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:27BBB-23, a true
copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the State Commissioner of Community
Affairs, who shall have ten (10) days from the receipt thereof to veto this Resolution. All
notices of veto shall be filed in the Office of the Municipal Clerk.

Date: May 9, 2023

The above has been reviewed
and approved as to form.

DANIEL S. BLACKBURN
City Attorney

ANGEL FUENTES
President, City Council

ATTEST:

LUIS PASTORIZA
Municipal Clerk




CITY OF CAMDEN — CITY COUNCIL ACTION REQUEST FORM

CounciL MEETING DATE: MAY 9, 2023
TO: City Council
FROM: Timothy J. Cunningham, Administration

TITLE OF ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION: Resolution Adopting The 2023 Budget for the Camden
Business Improvement District (CBID)

Point of Paul Palamattam Administration 856-757- PaPalama@ci.camden.nj.us
Contact: 7150
Name Department-Division- Phone Email
Bureau
ENDORSEMENTS
Recommend  Signature Date Comments
Approval
(Y/N)
Responsible Y

Department Director
Supporting Department N
Director (if necessary)

Director of Grants N
Management

Qualified Purchasing N
Agent

Director of Finance Y

Approved by:
Business Administrator

Signature Date

Attachments (list and attach all available):
1. Additional supporting documents: Submitted Budget, Audit, and Annual Report

“Walk-on” note: All walk-on legislation must be pre-approved by the Business Administrator. The
Department Director and Contact Person are jointly responsible for delivering all necessary documents
to the City Clerk for distribution at the Council Meeting.

Received by:
City Attorney

Signature Date




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TITLE OF ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION: Resolution Introducing and Approving 2023 Budget for
Camden Special Services District (CSSD).
FACTS/BACKGROUND:

Per MC-5242, the Camden Special Services District/Camden Business Improvement
District submits its proposed annual budget for approval by City Council. The 2023 CSSD
Budget was approved by the CSSD Board on February 8", 2023, and was subsequently
sent to City Administration.

In addition to the budget documents, CSSD has submitted an Annual Report for FY2022.
Statute requires the submission of the budget, audit, and report to City Council within
120 days of the close of the calendar year.

AMOUNT OF PROPOSED CONTRACT or TOTAL COST OF PROPOSAL: No cost to the City
budget. The total budget of the CSSD and CBID is ~$3.6M.

IMPACT STATEMENT:

An approved budget will provide the authorization needed by the Office of the Tax
Collector and Tax Assessor to mail the approved assessments to the impacted
businesses within the BID.

If City Council does not approve this budget, approximately 80% of the CSSD’s total
annual funding (the amount collected from the business assessment) would be lost. The
CSSD would still have some revenue from contracts with nonprofits, but it is a certainty
that there would be immediate layoffs, including layoffs of Camden residents.

Approval of the budget would allow the CSSD to continue the positive work it has
accomplished in Camden.

SUBJECT MATTER EXPERTS/ADVOCATES:

Executive Director Nathaniel Echeverria, Camden Special Services District
o Will attend Council Meeting

Paul Palamattam, City of Camden
o Will attend Caucus and Council Meeting

COORDINATION:

The Tax Assessor’s Office has already updated its analysis of which businesses are
subject to the BID regulations and would be subject to the revised assessment, if
approved. The Tax Assessor, upon approval of City Council, would provide the needed
information to the Tax Collector, which would then send out revised assessments to the
impacted businesses. Upon receipt of revenue, the Office of the Tax Collector provides
the CSSD with the collections attributable to the CBID.

Prepared by: Paul Palamattam  papalama@ci.camden.nj.us 856-930-2732

Name Phone/Email




CAMDEN SPECIAL SERVICES DISTRICT

CSSD/CBID BUDGET

INCOME

Grants

Project Management
Contributions

2022 Assessment
2023 Assessment
Total Revenue and Assessment

EXPENSES

Clean and Safe "Yellow Jackets" Program
Landscaping and Placemaking
Marketing

Administration

Operations

Depreciation

Total Expenses

Income Notes

*Increase in number and size of Fee-for-Service contracts anticipated

Expenses Notes

*Increase in Clean and Safe reflects upward salary adjustment for Yellowjackets

CSSD

CAMIN SPECMS NERACES ETIRC]

APPROVED
2.8.23
S 185,156
S 604,249
S 119,000
$ 1,000,000
S 1,792,255
-] 3,700,660
5 1,885,987
S 704,860
8 40,000
s 553,460
5 448,622
$ 10,392
$ 3,643,321

WO NN

CssD
DETAIL

908,405

908,405

523,893
83,866
9,344
129,286
94,285
10,392

851,066

W W n

CBID
DETAIL

2,792,255
2,792,255

1,362,094
620,994
30,656
424,174
354,337

2,792,255

*Increase in Administration reflects increase of CSSD direct staff from 2 to 4 employees




CAMDEN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT — 2023 DETAILED BUDGET

CBID 2023 Budget - Detailed

CBID
INCOME
2022 Assessment 1,000,000
2023 Assessment 1,792,255
Total Revenue and Assessment 2,792,255
EXPENSES
1 |Clean and Safe "Yellow Jackets” Program 1,362,094
a. Salanes | § 1,056,823
b Benefits | $ 74,863
c Equipment and Supplies | § 117,127
d. Administration | 113.280
2 |Landscaping and Placemaking 620,994
a High Traffic Cormidor Landscaping | § 75,000
b Cooper Plaza and MLK Streelscape | $ 110,000
c Tree Work | § 75,000
d. Events and Placemaking | § 75,000
e. Seasonal Lights, Displays, Banners, Pole Wraps | § 80,000
f Trashcan Installation | § 80,994
g. Fagade Improvement Grant Program | § 125,000
3 |Marketing 30,656
a Website and Graphic Design | $ 7,664
b. Public Relations & Strategic Communications | $ 5748
c Phota/Video | $ 3,832
d, Email Marketing | $ 3,832
e Printing and Collateral | § 3,832
f Events, Sponsors, Ads | § 5,748
4 |Administration 424 174
a Salaries, Fringe, Benefits | $ 344,043
b Filing Fees | § 766
c Bank Charges | $ 383
d. Professional Development | § 7,018
e. Professional Services | § 71,965
5 |Operations 354,337
a. Facilities | § 237,596
b Utilities | § 26,288
L. Maintenance and Equipment | § 59,554
d Insurance | $ 21,459
e Office Supplies | $ 9 441
6 |Depreciation =
Total Expenses 2,792,255
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CAMDEN SPECIAL SERVICES DISTRICT

APPROVED
2.8.23
CSSD/CBID BUDGET cssD
DETAIL
INCOME
Grants S 185,156
Project Management S 604,249
Contributions S 119,000
5 908,405
2022 Assessment S 1,000,000
2023 Assessment S 1,792,255
Total Revenue and Assessment S 3,700,660 s 908,405
EXPENSES
Clean and Safe "Yellow Jackets" Program § 1,885,987 S 523,893
Landscaping and Placemaking S 704,860 S 83,866
Marketing S 40,000 S 9,344
Administration S 553,460 S 129,286
Operations S 448,622 S 94,285
Depreciation S 10,392 S 10,392
Total Expenses S 3,643,321 S 851,066

Income Notes
*Increase in number and size of Fee-for-Service contracts anticipated

Expenses Notes
*Increase in Clean and Safe reflects upward salary adjustment for Yellowjackets

YWV W o v

CBID
DETAIL

2,792,255
2,792,255

1,362,094
620,994
30,656
424,174
354,337

2,792,255

*Increase in Administration reflects increase of CSSD direct staff from 2 to 4 employees




CAMDEN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT — 2023 DETAILED BUDGET

CBID 2023 Budget - Detailed

CBID
INCOME
2022 Assessment 1,000,000
2023 Assessment 1,792,255
Total Revenue and Assessment 2,792,255
EXPENSES
1 |Clean and Safe "Yellow Jackets" Program 1,362,094
a. Salanes | § 1,056,823
b. Benefits | § 74,863
g Equipment and Supplies | $ 117,127
d. Administration | $ 113,280
2 |Landscaping and Placemaking 620,994
a High Traffic Conidor Landscaping | $ 75,000
b. Cooper Plaza and MLK Streetscape| $ 110,000
3 Tree Work | § 75,000
d. Events and Placemaking| $ 75,000
e Seasonal Lights, Displays, Banners, Pole Wraps | $ 80,000
f Trashcan Installation | $ 80,994
g. Fagade Improvement Grant Program | $ 125,000
3 |Marketing 30,656
a, Website and Graphic Design | $ 7,664
b. Public Relations & Strategic Communications | $ 5,748
[ Photo/Video | $ 3,832
d. Email Marketing| $ 3,832
a. Printing and Collateral | $ 3,832
£ Events, Sponsors, Ads | § 5,748
4 |Administration 424 174
a. Salanies, Fringe, Benefits | § 344 043
b. Filing Fees | $ 766
G Bank Charges | $ 383
d. Professional Development | $ 7,016
e, Professional Services | § 71,965
5 |Operations 354,337
a. Facilities | $ 237,596
b. Utilities | $ 26,288
c. Maintenance and Equipment | $ 59,554
d insurance | $ 21,459
e Office Supplies | $ 9,441
6 |Depreciation -
Total Expenses 2,792,255
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CSSD

CAMDEN BPECIAL SERVICES DIgTRICT

Camden Special Services District
200 Federal Street, Suite 146
Camden, NJ 08103

March 1%, 2023

To Mayor and Council:

Attached herein is the Camden Special Services District (CSSD)/Camden Business Improvement District
(CBID) annual budget and report for FY 2023, and the FY 2022 Annual Report, as required by state and
local ordinance. This consists of a Budget Report for 2023 (Exhibit A), the CSSD 2023 Final Budget (Exhibit
B), and the CSSD FY 2022 Annual Report {Exhibit C).

This budget was approved by the CSSD at the February 8", 2023 Board of Directors meeting and, along
with the accompanying reports, is submitted for your review.

Thank you for the opportunity to continue serving the Camden community through the Business
Impro